F-FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	- 05-04-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
MRD 4-14-00 RE					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac		nal document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	L Assignment L Securit	y Agreement			
□ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	□ License □ Change	e of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Ø Other U.S. Government	NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY			
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov Departmental File	rernment Agencies) Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)					
	Mark if additional names of conveying	Execution Date			
Name (line 1) IBJ WHITEHALL BUSINESS CRE	DIT CORPORATION, as Agent	Month Day Year 3 30 2000			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of conve	eying parties attached			
Name (line 1) CONGRESS FINANCIAL	CORPORATION	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1) 1133 Avenue of the Ameri	cas	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must			
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment)			
Address (line 3) New York	New York USA	10036			
City	State/Country	Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Rece	viving Party only.			
Name Michael Barocas, Esq	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 1) Otterbourg, Steindler,	Houston & Rosen, P.C.				
Address (line 2) 230 Park Avenue					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4) New York, New York	10169				
05/03/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000085 42547/4 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
01 FC:581 800.00 OF					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is est reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to com Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMEN Mail documents to be Commissioner of Patents ar	imated to average approximately 30 minutes per Co plete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding the 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulato 503. See OMB nation Collection Budget Package 0 IT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. recorded with required cover sheet(s) in ad Trademarks, Box Assignments, Wash				

REEL: 010756 FRAME: 0784

04 /Apr.	17.	2000	3 6 10	:13AM 03	JOT	TERBO)URG/	⁄ste	INDLE	רי א R	ACSD
					_						

No. 3061 P. 12/13

F-FORM PTO-1619.		U	.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0501-0027	Page	2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent		le and Telephone Number	212 661-9100 X709
Name	Helen M. Linehan		
Address (line 1)	Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Roser	n, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	230 Park Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York, 10159		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	_	nt ¥ [3]
Application Nu	nber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional n	umbers attached
• -	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Numbe	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers I	for the same property).
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	Patent N	lumber(s)
	Attached Hereto	See Exhibit A Atlache	
[
	ig filed together with a new Patent Application. ent	er the date the patent application	Month Day Year
	named executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT)		
•	ication number PCT	PCT F	тот
only if a U.S. A has not been a	pplication Number		ст
Number of Prop			
	Enter the total number of pro	perties involved. # 20	2
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80	0.00
Method of Pay	nent: Enclosed 🛛 Depos	it Account	
Deposit Accou	nt		
(Enter for paymen	by deposit account or if additional fees ran be cha Deposit Account l	Number: #	
	Authorization to c	harge additional fees:	res 🗆 No 🖾
Statement and	Signature		
		- information in two and co	meet and any attached
copy is a t	of my knowledge and belief. the foregoin we copy of the original document. Charge	es to deposit account are aut	horized, as indicated
herein	Carl	1) Sont	4/12/22
Christopher J. Name of Pe	rson Signing Signatu		Date
46[72-]			
			PATENT

REEL: 010756 FRAME: 0785

EXHIBIT A

I. Patent Application Number

08/488,492

08/853,422

II. Patent Registration Numbers

4,254,764	5,277,613
4,775,302	5,362,214
4,954,054	5,478,216
4,700,861	5,431,204
4,806,084	
4,979,883	
5,112,203	
5,205,726	
5,019,086	
5,150,709	
5,222,498	
5,163,944	
5,281,229	
5,217,354	

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, by a Patent Assignment of Security dated as of December 30, 1997, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 1998 at Reel 8861, Frame 0915, PRISTECH, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to IBJ Whitehall Business Credit Corporation (formerly known as IBJ Schroder Business Credit Corporation), as agent ("Assignee") for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the patents and applications therefor listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the patents and applications therefor listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of 3/30, 2000.

IBJ WHITEHALL BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION (f/k/a IBJ SCHRODER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION), as Agent By:_______ Its:

1057809.1/LXH/25254/077 3/22/00

Exhibit A to Notice of Release

U.S. PATENTS

TITLE	<u>COUNTRY</u>	APPLICATION OR <u>PATENT NO.</u>	ISSUE OR <u>FILING DATE</u>
Clip Electrode	U.S.A.	4,254,764	03/10/81
Hand-Held Vacuum and Pressure Pump	U.S.A.	4,775,302	10/04/88
Hand-Held Vacuum and Pressure Pump	U.S.A.	4,954,054	09/04/90
Container Cap for Liquid Transfer	U.S.A.	4,700,861	10/20/87
Hand-Held Vacuum Pump	U.S.A.	4,806,084	02/21/89
Vacuum Limiter for Pump	U.S.A.	4,979,883	12/25/90
Vessel Vacuum Release	U.S.A.	5,112,203	05/12/92
Tubing Remover	U.S.A.	5,205,726	04/27/93
Manipulable Vacuum Extractor for Childbirth and Method of Using the Same	U.S.A.	5,019,086	05/28/91
Spinal Electrode with Contact Retainer	U.S.A.	5,150,709	09/29/92
Spinal Electrode with Contact Retainer	U.S.A.	5,222,498	06/29/93
Obstetrical Vacuum Extractor	U.S.A.	5,163,944	11/17/92
Obstetrical Vacuum Extractor	U.S.A.	5,281,229	01/25/94
Hand-Held Vacuum and Pressure Pump with Improved Handle	U.S.A.	5,217,354	06/08/93
Electrode Junction Assembly	U.S.A.	5,277,613	01/11/94
Multi-Vacuum Release for Pump	U.S.A.	5,362,214	11/08/94
Vacuum Limiter for Pump	U.S.A.	5,478,216	12/26/95
Filler Cap	U.S.A.	5,431,204	07/11/95
Double Handled Vacuum Extractor	U.S.A.	08/488,492	06/07/95

1057809.1/LXH/25254/077 3/22/00

PATENT REEL: 010756 FRAME: 0788

TITLE	<u>COUNTRY</u>	APPLICATION OR <u>PATENT NO.</u>	ISSUE OR <u>FILING DATE</u>
Obstetrical Vacuum Extractor Cup with Soft Molded Lip	U. S.A .	08/853,422	05/09/97

FOREIGN PATENTS

TITLE	<u>COUNTRY</u>	APPLICATION OR <u>PATENT NO.</u>	ISSUE OR <u>FILING DATE</u>
Clip Electrode	CANADA	1124800	06/01/82
Spinal Electrode with Contact Retainer	EPO	92905677.8	02/11/92
Spinal Electrode with Contact Retainer	CANADA	2103712	02/11/92
Spinal Electrode with Contact Retainer	JAPAN	505783/1992	02/11/92
Vacuum Limiter for Pump	CANADA	2171324	09/08/94
Double Handled Vacuum Extractor	РСТ	PCT/US9609096	06/06/96
Double Handled Vacuum Extractor	EPO	96919120.6	06/06/96
Manipulable Vacuum Extractor for Children	GERMANY	69013285.9	10/12/94
Manipulable Vacuum Extractor for Children	FRANCE	0419024	10/12/94
Manipulable Vacuum Extractor for Children	U.K.	0419024	10/12/94
Manipulable Vacuum Extractor for Children	SWEDEN	90308653.6	10/12/94
Manipulable Vacuum Extractor for Children	JAPAN	1921889	04/07/95
Obstetrical Vacuum Extractor	JAPAN	5-4722	01/14/93
Spring Electrode	CANADA	1325249	12/14/93

1057809.1/LXH/25254/077 3/22/00

RECORDED: 04/14/2000